

Jane M. Klausman Women in Business Scholarship

The Jane M. Klausman Women in Business Scholarship program helps women pursue undergraduate and Master's degrees in business management and overcome gender barriers from the classroom to the boardroom. This scholarship was established in 1998 from a generous bequest by Jane M. Klausman, a member of the Zonta Club of Syracuse, New York, USA. The Jane M. Klausman Women in Business Scholarship is awarded annually to women by many Zonta clubs, District and International levels.

Achieve Zonta's Goals - Some Good Reasons to Get Involved

- Advance the status of women by supporting higher education
- Promote Zonta to young women, their peers, their parents, and the local community
- District 4 gives one award of \$1,000 US contributed by the Zonta International Foundation
- Zonta International gives 12 awards of \$5,000 US each

Application Process

Applicants must apply to the Zonta club nearest to them by the club deadline. The Zonta Club winner proceeds to the District level where one applicant is chosen to be the District winner. The District candidate is submitted to Zonta International for consideration of the Zonta International scholarship.

Eligibility

Women pursing a business or business-related degree who demonstrate outstanding potential in the field are eligible. Online students are also eligible.

Where to get Application Forms

The current year form must be downloaded from the Zonta International website http://www.zonta.org/WhatWeDo/InternationalPrograms/JaneMKlausmanWomenInBusinessSchol arship.aspx

The application also must include transcripts with an explanation of the grading system, word count met, signatures provided, two recommendations included preferably as reference letters, the verification of current enrolment form and meet the application requirements.

Other Questions?

More information can be found on the Zonta International website www.zonta.org under What We Do – International Programs.

Please contact the District 4 Award Committee at awards@zontadistrict4.org.

Rev. May 2011